













3000 Bristol Circle Oakville, Ontario, Canada L6H 6G4

Telephone (905) 829-1570 Facsimile (905) 829-8050

Website: www.ultratech-labs.com Email: tri.luu@Sympatico.ca vhk.ultratech@sympatico.ca July 28, 2000

## FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Subject: Certification Application under FCC Part 22.901(d) Operating Within

the Frequency Band 824 - 849 MHz.

Applicant: IVI CHECKMATE INC.

Product: Elite 780 CDPD Model No.: Elite 780 CDPD FCC ID: O34-Elite780CD

Dear Sir/Madam,

As appointed agent for IVI CHECKMATE INC., we would like to submit the application to the Federal Communications Commission for certification of the above product. Please review all necessary files uploaded to FCC OET site for detailed information.

The Elite 780 CDPD is Point of Sale (POS) terminal which incorporates (There is no mechanical or electrical change in the radio) the Novatel Wireless NRM6832 (Expedite) radio modem module (FCC ID: **NBZNRM-6832**), for details of the report please refer to electronic file at FCC OET site. There is no mechanical or electrical change in the radio.

Since this product is a portable unit, we have submitted SAR test report and all the necessary documents for this certification, and since the Novatel is FCC Modular Approved, emissions test are not necessary required.

For details of agreement between IVI Checkmate and Novatel Wireless Inc, refer to the following attached letters.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact us by our TOLL FREE numbers:

OUR TELEPHONE NO.: 1-877-765-4173

Yours truly,





Thursday, July 27, 2000

## FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 U.S.A.

**Subject:** Acceptance of Novatel authorize letter

Applicant: IVI Checkmate Inc.
Product: Elite 780 CDPD
Model: Elite 780 CDPD
FCC ID: 034-Elite780CD

## Dear Sir/Madam,

Novatel Wireless, is our supplier of the Novatel Wireless NRM6832 (Expedite) radio modem module (FCC ID **NBZNRM** – **6832**) which is incorporated in Elite 780 CDPD POS terminal.

Novatel Wireless, agrees that IVI Checkmate Inc. to submit the unit, incorporating the Expedite, for certification of the final integrated product with a unique FCC ID using their own grantee code. IVI will submit SAR and ERP data for the final integrated product. For more information about the radio modem module please refer to Novatel's submission FCC ID.

Should you have any questions concerning the Novatel Wireless NRM6832 (Expedite) radio modem module (FCC ID **NBZNRM** – **6832**), contact Novatel's Senior Certification Manager, Merv Coleman at (403) 295 4813 or by email at mcoleman@novatelwireless.com

Should you have any questions concerning the Elite 780 CDPD unit, please contact Ayman Sydhom at IVI. I can be reached at (416) 245-6700 ext#223 or by email at asydhom@ivicm.com

Yours truly,

## Regards

<u>By:</u> Ayman Sydhom Engineering Technical Support



Novatel Wireless Inc. Suite 200, 6715 8<sup>th</sup> St. NE Calgary, Alberta Canada T2E 7H7

Wednesday July 26, 2000

REF: Expedite Modem FCC Certification

For: Ayman Sydhom

IVI Checkmate Inc. 79 Torbarrie Road Toronto, Ontario Canada M3L 1G5

To whom it may concern,

IVI Checkmate Inc., is our customer in good standing and will be producing a Point of Sale (POS) terminal product which incorporates the Novatel Wireless NRM6832 (Expedite) radio modem module (FCC ID **NBZNRM – 6832**).

IVI Checkmate Inc. will be submitting their unit, incorporating the Expedite, for certification of the final integrated product with a unique FCC ID using their own grantee code. IVI will submit SAR and ERP data for the final integrated product. For more information about the radio modem module please refer to Novatel's submission FCC ID.

In the past, this method has allowed our customers to integrate the radio modem module without repeating FCC Part 90 testing or accessing proprietary confidential information. Novatel Wireless does disclose proprietary confidential information about our products. Our FCC submissions are considered proprietary confidential information.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our Senior Certification Manager, Merv Coleman at (403) 295 4813 or by email at <a href="mailto:mcoleman@novatelwireless.com">mcoleman@novatelwireless.com</a>

Ayman Sydhom, of IVI can be reached at (416) 245-6700 ext#223 or by email at asydhom@ivicm.com

Yours truly,

David S. McNab

Product Manager Embedded Products Group Phone (403) 295 4823 dmcnab@novatelwireless.com